

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7686 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.16 OF 2022

Rameshchandra Sarju Prasad Gupta ...Applicant
Versus
Ram s/o. Dadaji Gharat ...Respondent

Mr. Pankaj Savant, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Yashwant Dhanegave,
Mr. Harshvardhan Borse and Mr. Vinay Kadam, i/b. Amanchi Legal
& Co., for the Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 13th AUGUST 2025

P. C.:

1. The reliefs sought in this Interim Application are in the nature of Review/Modification of the order dated 6th September 2024 passed by a learned Single Judge (Coram: Gauri Godse, J.) in Second Appeal No.16 of 2022.
2. Accordingly, registry to take steps to place the Interim Application before the concerned Bench (Coram: Gauri Godse, J.).

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.08.13
16:16:59
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]