

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7686 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2022

Rameshchandra Sarju Prasad ... Applicants
Gupta

Vs.

Ram S/o. Dadaji Gharat ... Respondent

Mr. Arjun Amanchi a/w. Mr. Vinay Kadam i/b. M/s. Amanchi
Legal and Co. for the Applicants

Ms. Prithviraj S. Gole for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken up on the production board.
2. No urgency. No orders.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]