

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7686 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2022
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2022**

Rameshchandra Sarju Prasad Gupta ... Applicant/Appellant

vs.

Ram s/o. Dadaji Gharat and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vinay Kadam i/b. Amanchi Legal and Co., for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This is circulated on behalf of the appellant in the second appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he was unable to intimate the learned advocate for the respondents about this mentioning. He points out order dated 13th August 2025, passed by the coordinate bench having assignment of this second appeal.
3. By order dated 13th August 2025, the coordinate bench (Coram: Madhav Jamdar, J.) has directed the registry to take steps

to place the Interim Application before this court.

4. Administrative order for listing this interim application before me is not found on record. Hence, learned advocate for the applicant is at liberty to take appropriate steps in terms of order dated 13th August 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)