

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7686 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2022**

Rameshchandra Sarju Prasad Gupta ... Applicant

Vs.

Ram s/o Dadaji Gharat and Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.11.28
13:54:10
+0530

Mr. Vinay Kadam i/b Amanchi Legal & Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 27th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7686 OF 2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that order dated 22nd September 2025 is intimated to the advocate for the respondents by e-mail and by sending a letter. He submits that affidavit of compliance is already e-filed.

2. However since, none appears for the respondents, by way of last chance to the respondents, list this interim application on 19th December 2025.

3. Interim protection already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)